1st Revised Title Page Replaces Original Title Page

TARIFF #4

Of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. d/b/a Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle

Certificate No. C-862

Naming Rates for Passenger and Express Service

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY

In Reference to Certificate #C-862 (c) in Docket TC-111619, see attached

Issued by:
James N. Fricke, President
PO Box 2163
Olympia, WA 98507
jimf@capair.com
(360)-754-7113 x105
(360)-754-7118 -Fax

Issued: September 1, 2011 Effective:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket No. TC-111619
Effective Date: June 21, 2012

(For official use only)

RECEIVED MAR 31, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-170223 SUB 04/18/17

Tariff No. 4

2nd Revised Page No. 1 Cancels 1st Revised Page One

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. dba Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle

PASSENGER RULES

SECTION ONE RULES AND REGULATIONS

RULE NO.

- (C) 1. a. FULL FARES Fares published herein are full fares and apply to all passengers, unless otherwise indicated.
 - b. GROUP FARES When two or more passengers are traveling together, the charge for the second (or more) passengers will be as provided for each additional passenger. The fare must be on the same ticket (reservation/booking) for the same pickup and drop off point.
 - 2. ...
 - 3. STOP-OVER FARES Stop-over fares will not be permitted on any portion of the route.
- (C) 4. Discount Fares:
 - a. <u>RETURN DISCOUNT</u> Passengers who book return services, no later than the same day of the beginning of their roundtrip services are eligible for a discount.
 - b. <u>MILITARY DISCOUNT</u> Active Duty Personnel in any branch of the United States Armed Forces (including United States Coast Guard) are eligible for a discount. Valid Military identification is required.
 - c. <u>STUDENT DISCOUNT</u> Full Time Students, that are currently enrolled, with valid student identification are eligible for a discount.
 - d. <u>SENIOR DISCOUNT</u> Passengers age 62 and older, with valid identification, are eligible for a discount.
 - e. <u>AIRLINE EMPLOYEE DISCOUNT</u> Active airline employees are eligible for a discount. Valid airline identification badge/card is required.
 - f. <u>TRAVEL AGENT DISCOUNT</u> Travel agents are eligible for a discount. Agency business identification is required.
 - g. COMMUTER PASS Commuters are eligible for a weekly or monthly discount.
 - h. (N) <u>SAME DAY RETURN DISCOUNT</u> Passengers who book same day return services, no later than the same day of the beginning of their same day roundtrip services are eligible for a discount.
 - i. (N) <u>FREQUENT USER/LOYALTY PROGRAM</u> Repeat passengers who book frequent services and register with Company loyalty program are eligible for a discount.
 - j. (N) <u>CONVENTION DISCOUNT</u> Passengers travelling with a conference/convention are eligible for a discount.

 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TC-170223 Agenda Date: April 28, 2017 Effective Date: May 1, 2017

Effective Date: May 1, 2017

Issue Date: March 31, 2017

Issued By: John Fricke, Vice President—Operations

RECEIVED MAR 31, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-170223 SUB 04/18/17

Tariff No. 4

2nd Revised Page No. 2 Cancels 1st Revised Page Two

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. dba Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle

PASSENGER RULES

5. (C) BAGGAGE POLICY– Baggage will be limited to two standard-sized checked pieces of luggage (each piece not to exceed 70 pounds and/or 62 inches total dimensions) and one carry-on (not to exceed 45 inches total dimensions per fare-paying passenger), plus one personal item (e.g. laptop computer, small handbag, etc.). Additional Baggage Fees may be charged as an ancillary/accessorial fee.

NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR: We are not responsible for marks, scratches, broken handles, or other damage that is associated with normal use, wear and tear of luggage.

CARRY-ON LUGGAGE: We do not check luggage. All items are considered "carry on" luggage. We are not responsible for loss or damage to items carried onboard the vehicle unless it can be shown that the company was in some way negligent. In any case, liability is limited as provided in RCW 81.29.020 and WAC 480-30-476.

- (C) LOST ITEMS: Notification of lost items or damage Capital Aeroporter must be notified of any loss or damage within 24 hours of transportation. We will make every effort to locate your item for you. Items left by passengers, that are recovered, will be retained for 30 days and will be available for pickup on a will-call basis at our office (2745 29th Ave SW, Tumwater, WA 98512) Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. 6 p.m. Passengers who request forwarding of lost items will be charged pre-shipping, plus a handling fee. Unclaimed items will be disposed of after 30 days.
- 6. (C) CANCELLATION-REFUND POLICY: If plans change please contact Capital Aeroporter at least 24 hours prior to your scheduled pickup time to avoid any charges and receive a full refund. If you contact Capital Aeroporter less than 24 hours prior to your scheduled pickup time, you will be charged a cancellation fee. Late or early arrivals may be transferred to the first available vehicle or trip. Transfer to another vehicle or trip may be made in advance, or due to adjusted airline arrival time or cancellation. Subject to the above, unused tickets or unused return portions of round trip services (reservations/bookings) can be redeemed at the purchase price, or remaining value may be applied as credit to a future reservation or booking. Any remaining balance owed to Capital Aeroporter must be paid by passenger for services, and any remaining unused balance owed to passenger will be refunded.
- 7. (C) SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE/LIABILITY: Capital Aeroporter will not be liable for delays caused by accident, breakdown, poor road conditions, snow storms and/or any other conditions beyond its control, and does not guarantee to arrive or depart from any point at any specific time, when conditions exist that are out of Capital Aeroporter's control. Any expenses incurred as a result of delayed departure or arrival time beyond our control, including but not limited to, missed flights or travel connections, are the sole responsibility of the passenger.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TC-170223

Agenda Date: April 28, 2017 Effective Date: May 1, 2017

Effective Date: May 1, 2017

Issue Date: March 31, 2017

Issued By: John Fricke, Vice President—Operations

RECEIVED MAR 31, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-170223 SUB 04/18/17

Tariff No. 4

2nd Revised Page No. 3 Cancels 1st Revised Page Three

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. dba Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle

PASSENGER RULES

- 8. OBJECTIONABLE PASSENGERS: In order to maintain a safe and comfortable driving environment, Capital Aeroporter reserves the right to deny or de-board any person or animal who, in the driver's or agent's judgment, is unruly or disruptive. This includes persons under the influence of intoxicating liquor, alcohol or drugs, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose condition, conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers.
- 9. (C) ANIMALS: Dogs, Cats, Birds and other animals will be carried on vehicle, when in an appropriate container of reasonable size, to be accommodated with other baggage. EXCEPTIONS:

Service animals, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, will be carried free of charge. Service animals may not occupy passenger seats unless it is necessary to assist an individual with a disability. Documentation is not required for the Service Animal, Service animals must be under their handler's control, either on leash or under constant control of their handler. However, leashes or other physical restraints are not required if the handler is unable to use a leash because of disability, or if using a leash would interfere with the service animal's safe, effective performance of work or tasks.

Service Animals, pets, service animals or emotional support animals that are unruly, disruptive or create an unsafe environment, in the judgment of driver or customer service agent, will be removed and refused service.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TC-170223

Agenda Date: April 28, 2017 Effective Date: May 1, 2017

Effective Date: May 1, 2017

Issue Date: March 31, 2017

Issued By: John Fricke, Vice President—Operations

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle Passenger Fares between SeaTac Airport and points included in: Replaces 24th Revised Page 4a

Capital Aeroporter-Airport Shuttle- Shared Van Service Flexible Fares Between SeaTac Airport and All Zone					Direct Service (Extra Scheduled)	(A) Direct Service (Extra Scheduled)	Shared Van Service Between Seattle Waterfront Cruise	(A) Shared Van Service Between Seattle Waterfront
Fare Location	One Way 1 Pax Base Fare	(A) One Way 1 Pax Max Fare	Roundtrip 1 pax Base Fare	(A) Roundtrip 1 pax Max Fare	First 3 pax Base Fare ADVANCE RESERVATIONS REQUIRED	First 3 pax Max Fare ADVANCE RESERVATIONS REQUIRED	Terminals via SeaTac Airport Base Fare	Cruise Terminals via SeaTac Airport Max Fare
ZONE AC	20	31.91	35	55.84	85	135.60		
ZONE AB	23	36.69	40	63.81	85	135.60		
ZONE A	25	39.88	45	71.79	85	135.60		
ZONE B	26	41.48	50	79.77	85	135.60		
ZONE C	30	47.86	55	87.74	85	135.60		
ZONE CC	26	41.48	45	71.79	85	135.60		
ZONE D	33	52.65	60	95.72	85	135.60		
ZONE DD	27	43.07	45	71.79	85	135.60		
ZONE E	35	55.84	65	103.70	85	135.60		
ZONE F	38	60.62	68	108.48	85	135.60		
ZONE FF	28	44.67	45	71.79	85	135.60		
ZONE G	41	65.41	70	111.67	90	143.58	Share Ride Van Service between Cruise Terminals on the Seattle Waterfront and Zone G through Zone Z (Thurston, Mason, Lewis, and Grays Harbor Counties) only via Sea-Tac Airport: Add \$20 to each reservation for each Zone listed for "Shared	between Cruise Terminals on the Seattle Waterfront and Zone G through Zone Z (Thurston, Mason, Lewis, and Grays Harbor Counties) only via Sea- Tac Airport: Add \$31.90 to each reservation for each Zone listed for "Shared
ZONE GG	31	49.46	50	79.77	90	143.58		
ZONE H	43	68.60	75	119.65	N/A			
ZONE HH	33	52.65	55	87.74	N/A			
ZONE J	45	71.79	85	135.60	95**	151.56		
ZONE JJ	35	55.84	65	103.70	N/A			
ZONE K	50	79.77	95	151.56	N/A			
ZONE KK	40	63.81	75	119.65	N/A			
ZONE L	55	87.74	105	167.51	N/A			
ZONE LL	45	71.79	85	135.60	N/A		Van Service Between	Van Service Between
ZONE M	70	111.67	135	215.37	N/A		Sea-Tac Airport and"	Sea-Tac Airport and"
ZONE MM	60	95.72	115	183.47	N/A			
ZONE N ZONE NN	85 75	135.60 119.65	165 145	263.23 231.33	N/A N/A			
ZONE NIN	95	151.56	185	295.14	N/A N/A			
ZONE OO	85	135.60		263.23	N/A			
ZONE P	105	167.51	205	327.05	N/A N/A			
ZONE PP	95	151.56	185	295.14	N/A			
ZONE R	115	183.47	225	358.95	N/A			
ZONE RR	105	167.51	205	327.05	N/A			
ZONE S	125	199.42	245	390.86	N/A			
ZONE SS	115	183.47	225	358.95	N/A			
ZONE T	140	223.35	275	438.72	N/A			
ZONE TT	130	207.40	255	406.81	N/A			
ZONE W	155	247.28	305	486.58	N/A			
ZONE WW	145	231.33	275	438.72	N/A			
ZONE X	170	271.21	335	534.44	N/A			
ZONE XX	160	255.26	275	438.72	N/A			
ZONE Z	185	295.14	365	582.30	N/A			
ZONE ZZ	175	279.19	345	550.40	N/A			
			he "Door-to-F		* = DuPont & King (Decar-Lacov Only		

1. one (1) letter zones are the "Door-to-Door" service * = DuPont & King Oscar-Lacey Only

3. SeaTac area hotel - Extra \$5 drop/pick-up charge

6. Flexible Fares do not cover ancillary or accessorial charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

4. Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount between \$0.01 and the maximum fares (Max Fare).

Agenda Date: April 26, 2018

^{2.} double (2) letter zones are the "Inns/Regular Stop" fares for the designated zone.

20th Revised Page 4b

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. d/b/a Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle Passenger fares between SeaTac Airport and points included in:

(C) Fare Zones

	(C) Fare Zones
Zone AC:	98003 (Federal Way), 98032 (Kent, Military Rd and West), 98188 (Seatac/Tukwila)
Zone AB:	98001 (Auburn/Algona Only), 98424 (Fife), 98032 (Kent Only), 98032 (Kent Only)
Zone A:	98402 (Tacoma), 98421 (Tacoma), 98198 (Seatac) , 98168 (Tukwila)
Zone B:	98023 (Federal Way), 98422 (Tacoma), 98030 (Kent Only), 98031 (Kent Only), 98178 (Tukwila)
Zone C:	98047 (Pacific), 98404 (Tacoma), 98405 (Tacoma), 98406 (Tacoma), 98408 (Tacoma), 98409 (Tacoma), 98416 (University of Puget Sound-Other Locations), 98418 (Tacoma), 98002 (Auburn Only)
Zone CC:	98408 (Tacoma-Hotels), 98416 (University of Puget Sound-Student Union Building)
Zone D:	98371 (Puyallup City Limits Only), 98372 (Puyallup City Limits Only), 98373 (Puyallup City Limits Only), 98407 (Tacoma/Ruston), 98444 (N. of SR-512), 98447 (Pacific Lutheran University-Other Locations), 98465 (Tacoma)
Zone DD:	98444 (N. of SR-512), 98447 (Pacific Lutheran University-Regular Pickup Locations), 98499 (Lakewood), 98430 (Outside Gate in Pierce County Only), 98433 (Outside Gate in Pierce County Only), 98438 (Outside Gate in Pierce County Only),
Zone E:	98374 (Puyallup City Limits Only), 98444 (S. of SR-512), 98445 (Parkland), 98465 , 98466 (Tacoma), 98498 (Lakewood), 98042 (Kent), 98092 (Auburn/Kent), 98390
Zone F:	98327 (Dupont), 98388 (Steilacoom), 98494 (Tacoma/Pierce County)
Zone FF:	98327 (Dupont Hotels), 98516 (King Oscar Motel)
(N) Fare Zone	es with Additional Service to Seattle Waterfront Cruise Terminals via SeaTac Airport
Zone G/GG	98501 (N. of 99 th Ave SE), 98502 (E. of Eld Inlet and Mud Bay, West Olympia), 98503 (Lacey), 98504 (Washington State Office Bulldings in Olympia/Lacey/Tumwater Areas), 98505 (The Evergreen State College, 98506 (S. of 57 th Ave NE), 98512 (Olympia/Tumwater N. of 93 rd Ave SW & E of Capitol Forest), 98513 (Olympia/Lacey N. of 72 nd Ave SE), 98516 (S. of 57 th Ave NE)
Zone H/HH	98512 (Olympia/Tumwater S. of 93 rd Ave SW & E of Capitol Forest, Littlerock), 98513 (Olympia/Lacey S of 72 nd Ave SE), 98391 (Bonney Lake/Lake Tapps/Sumner)
Zone J/JJ	98501 (Olympia S. of 99 th Ave SE), 98506 (Olympia N. of 57 th Ave NE), 98512 (Olympia/Tumwater Capitol Forest / W of Mima Rd), 98516 (Olympia/Lacey N. of 57 th Ave NE), 98540 (East Olympia), 98556 (Littlerock), 98579 (Rochester E of Albany St SW), 98321 (Buckley), 98360 (Orting/ Pierce County N of 224 th St E), 98338 (Graham/Pierce County), 98387 (Spanaway S of 192 nd St E), 98385 (South Prairie)
Next higher fare zo	one applies to locations not otherwise designated below.
Zone K/KK:	98502 (Olympia/Thurston County W. of Eld Inlet/Mud Bay, Island Market), 98530 (Bucoda), 98531 (Centralia), 98579 (Rochester W. of Albany St SW), 98584 (Kamilche/Taylor Town), 98589 (Tenino/Thurston County W. of 6100'E)
Zone L/LL:	98532 (Chehalis), 98544 (Galvin), 98557 (McCleary), 98568 (Oakville), 98576 (Rainier N. of 143 rd Ave SE), 98584 (Shelton), 98589 (Tenino E. of 6100'E), 98597 (Yelm N. of 108 th Ave SE)
Zone M/MM:	98522 (Adna), 98541 (Elma), 98558 (McKenna), 98565 (Napavine), 98576 (Rainier S. of 143 rd Ave SE & W of 15500E), 98584 (Dayton/E. of Oakland Bay/Lake Limerick/Potlatch/Skokomish Res), 98597 (Yelm Between 108 th Ave SE & 163 rd Ave SE)
Zone N/NN:	98532 (Mary's Corner), 98541 (Matlock), 98546 (Grapeview), 98548 (Hoodsport), 98559 (Makena), 98576 (Rainier E. of 15500E), 98580 (Roy), 98584 (Harstine Island/Lake Nahwatzel), 98592 (Union), 98597 (Yelm S. of 163 rd Ave SE)
	98520 (Aberdeen), 98524 (Allyn), 98528 (Belfair S. of Hood Canal), 98542 (Ethel), 98548 (Lake Cushman/Lilliwaup), 98560 (Matlock), 98563 (Melborne), 98584 (Matlock)
Zone P/PP:	98528 (Belfair E. of Hood Canal), 98537 (Cosmopolis), 98550 (Hoquiam), 98555 (Bolony Stripeloon), USE ONLY 98582 (Salkum) Docket No. TC-111619 Effective Date: June 21, 2012

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. d/b/a Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle
Passenger fares between SeaTac Airport and points included in:

Original Page 4c

Zone S/SS:98533 (Cinebar), 98535 (Copalis Beach), 98536 (Carlisle), 98547 (Grayland), 98550 (Oyhut), 98552 (Humptulips), 98564 (Mossyrock), 98569 (Ocean Shores/Ocean City), 98583 (Satsop), 98588 (Tahuya), 98593 (Vader), 98595 (Westport)

Zone T/TT:.....98562 (Moclips), 98571 (Aloha/Pacific Beach)

Zone W/WW:98336 (Glenoma), 98526 (Amanda Park), 98566 (Neilton), 98575 (Quinault), 98587 (Taholah)

Zone X/XX:98355 (Mineral), 98377 (Randle)

Zone Z/ZZ:98361 (Packwood)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No. TC-111619 Effective Date: June 21, 2012 included in:

15th revised page 4q replaces 14th revised page 4

*SPECIAL FARE = SENIOR(65 Y EARS OR OLDER), STUDENT(FULL TIM E W/VALID ID), AIRLINE EMPLOYEE(W/ ID CARD), TRAVEL AGENT

INNS=MOTELS, HOTELS, OR OTHER COM MERCIAL LODGING FACILITY OR DESIGNATED STOP IN LIEU OF MOTEL/HOTEL

**DIRECT SERVICE (Extra Scheduled)--Pre-arrang ed, prepaid service at times other than regular schedule to/from fare locations with filed rates.

OTHER CHARGES

If dropped off or picked up from a SeaTac hotel, there is an additional \$5.00 charg e.

If fare for city/town is not specified the fare of the next more distant location applies If location is past specified city/town the next higher rate zone will apply

EXCESS/BULKY BAGGAGE CHARGES: Baggage in excess of 2 bags plus 1 small carry-on per passenger (not including purse or laptop computer) shall be charged \$1.00 per bag. Large backpacks and duffel bags shall counted be as 2 bags.

BULKY ITEMS (INCLUDING): TRUNKS, SKIS, GOLF CLUBS \$5.00 EACH, AND BICY CLES \$10.00 EACH

> DOG OR CAT IN KENNEL: LARGE KENNEL (500,600)\$15.00 EACH, MEDIUM (300,400)\$10.00 EACH, SMALL (100,200)\$5.00 EACH

CHILDREN AGES 11 AND UNDER CHARGED THE "CHILD" RATE AND MUST USE CARSEAT (WHEN APPPLICABLE) ACCORDING TO WASHINGTON STATE LAWS.

WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S EVERGREEN PARK DRIVE SW, PO BOX 47250

OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250

SERVICE DATE

(360) 664-1222

JUN 22 2012

This certificate authorizes the following operations under the provisions of RCW Title 81:

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. d/b/a Capital Aeroporter Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Capital City Charters PO Box 2163 Olympia, WA 98507

Cert No. C-862

PASSENGER SERVICE between Thurston, Mason, Lewis, and Grays Harbor Counties and the cruise terminals on the Seattle waterfront via Sea-Tac Airport.

1. CITY OF SEATAC - PASSENGER SERVICE:

BETWEEN the city of SeaTac and points in Grays Harbor County, Mason County, Lewis County, Thurston County, and that portion of Pierce County south of American Lake and 192nd Street East; East of Sumner, Puyallup River, and Horse Haven Creek; west of Ft. Lewis, and northwest of Tacoma via Interstate 5, state highways, and local roads and streets. (No service will be provided between SeaTac and Gig Harbor, Purdy, Ft. Lewis, McChord Air Force Base, Elbe, Ashford, Longmire and Mount Rainier.)

2. SEATTLE-TACOMA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - PASSENGER SERVICE:

The following authority also authorizes service to or from hotels and motels located along SR-99 between South 170th Street and South 200th Street in King County.

A. BETWEEN the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and the Cities of Tacoma, Fife and Federal Way.

LIMITATIONS: Service is restricted to closed door operations between the Cities of Tacoma, Fife or Federal Way and the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport, and further restricted against service to or from the following points within the city limits of the City of Tacoma as of December 14, 1984, which are specifically authorized to Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., under Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 903: Denny's Restaurant at 5924 - 6th Avenue in Tacoma.

B. BETWEEN: Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and the cities of Kent, Tukwila, Auburn, Algona, Pacific, Sumner, Puyallup, Parkland, Lakewood, and Steilacoom, and Pacific Lutheran University.

LIMITATIONS: All passenger service must originate or terminate at either the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport or at motels and hotels located along SR-99 between South 170th and South 200th Streets in King County. No service is authorized between the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and Boeing Field.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Continuation Page

3. KING COUNTY AIRPORT (BOEING FIELD) - PASSENGER SERVICE:

BETWEEN: The King County Airport (Boeing Field) and Chehalis, Centralia, Tumwater, Olympia, and Lacey, via Interstate Highway No. 5, State Road No. 518, and State Road No. 99, serving the intermediate and off-route points of: The Red Lion Hotel Tacoma, 8402 Hosmer Street South, Days Inn, 6802 Tacoma Mall Boulevard; Motel 6, 1811 South 76th Street, and the Tacoma Mall all located in the city of Tacoma.

BETWEEN: The King County Airport (Boeing Field) and Shelton, Auburn, Algona, Pacific, Sumner, Puyallup, Parkland, Lakewood, Steilacoom, Pacific Lutheran University, Howard Johnson Tacoma Inn, 8736 Hosmer Street South, and 2406 South 38th Street (Tacoma). This authority also authorizes service to or from hotels and motels located along SR-99 between South 170th Street and South 200th Street in King County.

LIMITATIONS: All passenger service must originate or terminate at the King County Airport (Boeing Field) or at motels and hotels located along SR-99 between South 170th and South 200th Streets in King County. No service is authorized between the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and Boeing Field.

4. OLYMPIA REGIONAL AIRPORT - PASSENGER SERVICE

BETWEEN: The Olympia Regional Airport and, Centralia, Maytown, Tumwater, Olympia, The Evergreen State College and Lacey with door-to-door service to points within a 5 mile radius of the above named points with all passenger and express service to originate or terminate at the Olympia Regional airport.

5. AMTRAK RAILWAY STATIONS - PASSENGER SERVICE

BETWEEN: Amtrak Railway Stations at or near Tacoma and Seattle and Olympia, Lacey, Fort Lewis, McChord Air Force Base, Federal Way or Seattle-Tacoma International Airport.

LIMITATIONS: Service is restricted to rail passengers and their baggage. The authority granted herein may not be tacked with any other authority possessed or acquired by this carrier, except as specifically authorized.

- 6. USE OF TRAILERS. The holder of this certificate may operate a two-wheeled trailer having a gross licensed weight of not to exceed 2,000 pounds when such a trailer is used to carry baggage or express and is towed by a vehicle in which passengers are being transported.
- 7. COMBINED OPERATIONS. Operations under this certificate may be combined in one vehicle for operational convenience of the carrier.

TC-111619 04-02-12

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION



By Seria Ou